502770166 04/16/2014

EPAS ID: PAT2816761

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE K. LEWIS, JR.	03/26/2014
SHANE FLESHMAN	03/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZETROZ, INC.
Street Address:	56 QUARRY ROAD
City:	TRUMBULL
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06611

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29482241

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)288-2010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (518) 452-5600 **Email:** sgl@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW K. GONSALVES
Address Line 1: 5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE

Address Line 2: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C.

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3386.017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SUSAN G. LOMBARD

SIGNATURE: /Susan G. Lombard/

DATE SIGNED: 04/16/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=3386017_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=3386017_Assignment_Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 502770166 REEL: 032686 FRAME: 0856

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, **George K. LEWIS, Jr.**, a citizen of the United States, whose address is 158 Pinewood Trail, Trumbull, Connecticut 06611, USA, and **Shane FLESHMAN**, a citizen of the United States, whose address is 140 Clark Street, Unit 2, Milford, Connecticut 06460, USA (collectively referred to herein as the "Inventors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in

COUPLING ADAPTER

for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No. 29/482,241 on February 16, 2014;

AND WHEREAS, **ZETROZ**, **INC.**, having offices at 56 Quarry Road, Trumbull, Connecticut 06611, USA, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said **Inventors**, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said **ZETROZ**, **INC**., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said **ZETROZ**, **INC**., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said **ZETROZ, INC.**, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **ZETROZ, INC.**, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{29}{2}$ day of
Mancit , 2014.
-/hul /
George K. LEWIS, Jr.
STATE OF C
COUNTY OF Fat Field SS: Trumbull
and the state of t
This Zeday of Murch, 2014, before me personally came the above
named, George K. LEWIS, Jr., to me personally known as the individual who executed the
same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
All della bella della
Fount signif
Notary Public ()
ALDEDY L DALATICUS ID
ALBERT J. PALATIELLO, JR. NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 31, 2018
y
'
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 76 day of
March , 2014.
Ihr Olgh
Shane FLESHMAN
Quit
STATE OF
COUNTY OF Fairfield SS: Tumberl
This 2 day of March, 2014, before me personally came the above
named, Shane FLESHMAN, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same
of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Λ
that falalies

ALBERT J. PALATIELLO, JR. NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 31, 2018

RECORDED: 04/16/2014